	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Olim Hot odd i dda'r (dript dreet 2000)	Attorney Docket No. MS1.2493US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Harry S. Pyle	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Microsoft Corporation	
Bruce Louis Lieberman	Internal	
Daniel R. Simon	Address:	
Guillaume Simonnet	e sparger george en	
William Dollar		
william Dollar		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Microsoft Way	
Nouse		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Nam	De City: <u>Redmond</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98052-6399</u>	
Other.		
Execution Date: <u>06/24/2005, 06/24/2005, 06/25/2005, 06/24/2005, 06/24/2005.</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is: .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
	- 117	
11/170,523, filed 6/29/2005		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nber(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
-		
Name I as 8 Names BITC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC		
	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	S verioused to be qualified to deboart appoint	
421 W. Riverside, Sulte 500	,	
Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	12-0769	
only. Openwise Gales size cip seems.	12-0109	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
·· -	$\Delta$	
Frie   Good Boott 45274		
Eric J. Gash, Reg# 46274 9 6/65		
Name of Person Signing Signature 1/ Date		
Total number of these statution of the base of the bas		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016736 FRAME: 0186

DATE

MS Docket No. 312329.01 (OC Docket No. MS1--2493US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
I/WE, Harry S. Pyle, Bruce Lieberman, Daniel	R. Simon, Guillaume
・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	ICCL HIMECON C
Simonnet, William Dollar ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented and disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "	Establishing Secure Mutual
Trust Using an Insecure Password " ("APPLICATION"), which	-
Trust Using an Insecure Password "("APPLICATION"), which will be filed without this executed PATE	NT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
and requests. ASSIVI	IEC 2 IEGULICALESCULTURA
Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Ave	nue. Suite 500, Spokane,
Washington 99201, who are associated	with customer number
Washington 99201, who are associated 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.)	Serial No. , filed ) this
22801, to insert here in parentriesis (c.	iling date, when known;
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and t	11 Serial No.11/170,523
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and to was filed on \( \begin{align*} \text{LPQ \left(05)} \) and was given the beautiful.	7en 6.5. 3ena. Her 2====
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corpo	A desirous of acquiring, the
	Q 12 (162)((ON) or gradammer as any
winder title and interest in the invent	I HOM THE WILL A STATE
	1 204
applications, in and for the United States, its territories,	and all foreign countries
—	
	ceipt of which is hereby
	ells, assigns and named to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and in	terest in the INVENTION and
A PRIVATION DERIVATIVES (1985)	
accicuos parsos to execute all instrument	s and documents required for
	AFICATION DEVIANTIAMENTAL
valuation regarding letters natent derived theretrom, and	1 for tite barboac or bressering
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	)N DERIVATIVES).
and perfecting time to the Art Electronic	100
6/24/2005	17-1
DATE Harry S.P	yle
	1 · Lilian
6/24/2005 - Dan	forms parts
DATE Bruce Lot	is Lieberman
Daniel R. S	· mon
DATE	11.1.1.1
(12x12005	
Gillaume	Simonnet
6/24/2005 JA	0, 6200
6/24/2005	
DATE William Do	llar

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 016736 FRAME: 0187**  SEP 06 2005 15:39 FR 00 JUN 29 2005 15:44 FR 15093238979 TO 17033065995

P.03/05

MS Docket No. «matter\_miscell2» (OC Docket No. «matter\_cltcode»-«matter\_matcode»)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016736 FRAME: 0188

MS Docket No. 312329.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2493US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Harry S. Pyle, Bruce	Lieberman, Daniel R. Simon, Guillaume
Simonnet, William Dollar ("ASSIGNOR")	, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/or claimed in a patent a	pplication entitled "Establishing Secure Mutual
Trust Using an Insecure Password " ("AF	
will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes a	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
ing & Haves Bil C A	21 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
Washington 00201	who are associated with customer number
Washington 99201, V	in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed ) this
22801, to insert nere	: in parenthesis (0.5. Serial No. 7 med 7 mms
APPLICATION \$ 0.3. 3	Serial Number and filing date, when known:
	and was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently	
	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"	), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	terest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing	
	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	insideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to exec	tute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APF	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	red therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	
•	
DATE	Harry S. Pyle
DATE ,	Bruce Louis Lieberman A _
June 25/05	
- /	Desired B. Circus
DATE /	Daniel R. Simon
DATE	Guillaume Simonnet
•	
DATE	William Dollar

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

**REEL: 016736 FRAME: 0189** 

SEP 06 2005 15:40 FR 00

**RECORDED: 09/06/2005** 

15093238979 TO 17033065995

MS Docket No. «matter\_miscent»
(OC Docket No. «matter\_citcode»«matter\_matcode»)

P.05/05